2023 Global Meetings and Events Forecast
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North America — Key Indicators for 2023

Overall meeting spend

65% expect their meeting spend to increase,

compared to 68% in 2022

Significantly
increasing
(11%+)

Increasing
(69%-10%)

Slightly increasing
(19%-5%)

Staying the same -

Slightly decreasing
(1%~-5%)

Decreasing
(6%96-10%)

Significantly 1%
decreasing
(11%+)

Meetings by format

90% of meetings will have an in-person
component. compared to 88% in 2022

In-person only @ Hybrid multi-hub*

Hybrid @ Virtual only

*Hybrid multi-hub is two or more in-person meetings
connected via a virtual platform

Source: North American Survey from American Express Meetings & Events, 2022,
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Europe - Key Indicators for 2023
Overall meeting spend Meetings by format
66% expect their meeting spend to Increase, 86% of meetings will have an in-person
compared to 64% In 2022 component, compared to 81% in 2022

Significantly
increasing
(11%+)

Increasing
(6%—-10%)

Slightly increasing
(19%-5%)

Staying the same

Shightly decreasing In-person only @ Hybrid mult-hub*
(1%

—5%)

Decreasing
(6%—-10%)

Hybrid @ Virtual only

=i id multi-hub Is two or more in-person meetings
Significantly 3q¢ r Hybri
decreasing connectedvia a virtual platform

(11%+)

Source: European Survey from American Express Meetings & Events, 2022
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Latin America — Key Indicators for 2023
Overall meeting spend Meetings by format

63% expect their meeting spend to Increase, 90% of meetings will have an in-person
compared to 66% In 2022 component, compared to 76% In 2022

Significantly
Increasing ——
(119%+)

Increaslng
(6%—10%)

Slightly Increasing
(19%—5%)

Staying the same

Shightly decreasing In-person on @ Hybrid multi-hub*
(19%—-5%) P < i

Hybnd @ Virtual only
Decreasing
(6%—10%)

Significantly *Hybrid muit-hub Is two or more In-person meetings
decreasing connected via avirtual platform

(11%+)

Source: Latin American Survey from American Express Meetings & Events, 2022.
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Asia Pacific — Key Indicators for 2023
Overall meeting spend Me gs by format

67% expect their meeting spend to Increase, 84% of meetings will have an In-person
compared to 60% in 2022 component, compared to 8196 in 2022

Significantly
Increasing 6%
(11%+)

Increasing
(69%-10%)

Slightly Increasing
(19—-5%)

Stay Ing the same

In-person only @ Hybrid muit-hub*

Slightly decreasing
(19-5%) Hybrid @ Virtual only

Decreasing

(6%-10%)
2% r * Hy brid multi-hub ts two or more In-person meetings

Significantly
decreasing
(119%+)

connected via avirtual platform

Source: Asta-Pacific Survey from American Express Meetings & Events, 2022,
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Level of Optlmlsm Percent of respondents
The majority of meeting professionals globally are optimistic about the health of the meetings and events
industry in 2023 - particularly in Latin America. where 90% of respondents rated themselves an 8 or higher on
ascaleofltol10

NORTH EUROPE LATIN ASIA
AMERICA AMERICA PACIFIC
—1- Very Discouraged 0% 0% 0% 0% o
2 0% 0% 1% 0%
3- Discouraged 0% 1% 0% 2%
4 1% 1% 0% 4%
5 — Neither discouraged nor optimistic 2% 3% 0% 4%
Z - 8% 4% 3% 3% o
7 - Optimistic 17% 17% 7% 12%
8 33% 40% 25% 33%
9 16% 18% 29% 19%
10 - Very Optimistic 23% 17% 36% 22%
81010 72% 75%  90% 7%
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Top Factors Influencing Meeting Location

The top two factors that influence meeting location selection globally are 1) specific location type needed, and
2) ease of air lift and transportation. There are regional variations, however. with Asia Pacific respondents citing
security concerns as a major factor, and global hoteliers choosing ability to host hybrid meetings.

Percent of respondents

NORTH EUROPE LATIN ASIA GLOBAL

AMERICA AMERICA PACIFIC  HOTELIERS
sze_- of meeting space to accommodate 28% 7% 30% 19% 16%
social distancing
Food and beverage protocol 8% 12% 12% 5% 18%
Guest temperature and symptom screening 2% 5% 10% 13% 8%
Safety concerns related to economic/
political instability 15% 2% 12% 28% 10%
Currency/exchange rate 3% 5% 4% 3% 6%
Online reviews 4% 5% 7% 10% 14%
?erceptions around “resort” destination 7% 7% 10% 8% 6%

or meetings

Participation in company or organization’s 7% 16% 7% 10% 6%
preferred supplier program
Ease of air lift/transportation to location
for ationdess 24% 21% 28% 29% 18%
Client directive based on past experience 16% 14% 6% 11% 10%
Repeat destination for meeting 11% 11% 2% 15% 8%
Specific location type needed — airport.
near training facility. near customer 35% 26% 26% 18% 24%
location., etc.
Ability to host hybrid meetings (e.g.. Wi-Fi
bandwidth. skilled A/V staff) 1% 2% 23% 12% 20%
GBAC STAR Accreditation 1% 0% 4% 6% 4%
Disinfection protocols 7% 8% 19% 8% 14%
Other: please specify 3% 4% 0% 0% 8%
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Technology Usage

Percent of respondents

Most respondents globally say they are optimistic about their ability to incorporate technology. Respondents in
Latin America and Asia Pacific are especially optimistic.|

NORTH EUROPE LATIN ASIA

AMERICA AMERICA PACIFIC

1- Very Discouraged 0% 0% 0% 0%
2 0% 0% 0% 1%
3 0% 0% 0% 0%
4 1% 1% 1% 0%
5 — Neither discouraged nor optimistic 11% 9% 2% 6%
6 10% 13% 5% 8%
7 17% 18% 10% 14%
8 28% 33% 22% 33%
9 17% 15% 20% 27%
10 - Very Optimistic 16% 12% 40% 11%
81010 61% 60% 82% 71%
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Sustainability Percent of respondents

Eighty percent of respondents globally say their organization considers sustainability when planning meetings
and events. Latin America and Asia Pacific lead the pack|

WERCL T AWERGL  PAGHC

Yes 1% 78% 86% 86%

No 22% 13% 9% 13%

Don't know 7% 9% 6% 1%
FEAFFESPE > 2 BRDHERY (58%) &t &ifop s

Bedr#55 (51%) 0 3 3F537 5 ﬁf@ﬁﬂf&& FT 2R (44%)°

Sustainable Practices Percent of respondents

Meeting planners will use a variety of practices to help meet sustainability goals. including minimizing paper
usage (58%). applying energy-saving and waste-reduction measures (51%). and booking suppliers that have an
active green policy or certification (44%).

NORTH EUROPE LATIN ASIA
AMERICA AMERICA PACIFIC

Booking suppliers (air. hotel. ground
transportation. F&B) with an active green 43% 45% 41% 47%
policy or certificate in place

Encouraging attendees to use public
transportation. carpool. rideshare, walk 28% 41% 33% 32%
when possible

Recommending a location with minimal 329 46% 40% 329
amounts of travel for attendees

Applying energy-saving and waste

reduction measures (separation of waste; 39% 53% 55% 58%
LED lighting. recycling programs)

oy L ghicec o el L oy 50% 62% 57% 60%
Post event CO2 calculation 18% 28% 24% 20%
Other: please specify 1% 1% 0% 0%
Don't know 15% 7% 3% 1%
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Striving to Incorporate DE& Percent of respondents

Eighty-seven percent of respondents globally say their organizations or clients actively strive to incorporate
diversity, equity and inclusion into their meetings and events.

NORTH EUROPE LATIN ASIA

AMERICA AMERICA PACIFIC

Yes 81% 82% 96% 92%
No 8% 6% 3% 6%
Don't know 11% 12% 1% 3%
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https://www.amexglobalbusinesstravel.com/meetings-events/meetings-forecast/
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